AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 4

To Agreement for Engineering Services Parallel Taxiway to Runway 12/30 Muscatine Municipal Airport PUBLIC DOCUMENT INDEX No.

#90784

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE MUSCATINE, IOWA

City of Muscatine, Iowa 215 Sycamore Street	
Muscatine, IA 52761	3/12/09
Sponsor	Change Order Date
ANDERSON-BOGERT Engineers & Surveyors, Inc. 4001 River Ridge Drive NE Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 Consultant	2/14/07 Date of Agreement
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES	INCREASE In Contract Price
Remaining Construction Observation – After	

JUSTIFICATION:

Project Completion Date of 10/15/08

Project completion date extended from 11/16/07 to 10/15/08 due to funding and weather related issues. As of 10/15/08, the contractor still had to complete the following items: paving, finish grading, pavement marking, lighting/signing, and seeding. On 3/12/09, the contractor was informed that the construction observation fees incurred after the 10/15/08 completion date will be deducted from the contractor's pay to compensate the City for actual costs caused by contractor underperformance.

The amount of the Agreement will be increased by the sum of: Twenty-nine thousand two hundred ninety-six dollars (\$29,296).

The agreement total including this and previous Change Orders will be: Two hundred thirty thousand seven hundred thirty-two dollars and sixty-four cents (\$230,732.64).

This document will become a supplement to the Agreement and all provisions will apply hereto.

FOR THE CONSULTANT

FOR THE SPONSOR

CITY OF MUSCATINE

larde. C

\$29,296

ANDERSON-BOGERT Engineers & Surveyors, Inc.

By:

William W. Bogert, PE

President

Attest

By:

Boka, Steve

From:

Jayne DeCoste [jdecoste@anderson-bogert.com]

Sent:

Monday, April 13, 2009 9:43 AM

To:

Boka, Steve

Subject:

Taxiway Engineering CO #4 (Revised)

Attachments: Agreemt Chg Ord 4_R1.pdf

First of all, it is Engineering Change Order #4 (the most recent contractor change order was #5).

I revised the change order as follows:

- 1. I changed the Date to 3/12/09 that was the date the contractor was informed about having to pay for the additional inspection costs.
- 2. I added a sentence under Justification about the contractor being charged for the additional inspection costs.

Hopefully those changes are what you are looking for. If not, don't hesitate to let me know.

One more thing, the invoice sent to you says the total contract amount is \$220,758.17. Engineering Change Order #4 says it is \$230,732.64. The difference is engineering change order #1, which was for the snow removal equipment project. We have that documented as a separate project number, even though, the FAA had us set it up as a change order to the taxiway project.

Please let me know if you have any additional questions, comments, or concerns.

Thanks.

Jayne C. DeCoste, P.E.

ANDERSON-BOGERT

Engineers & Surveyors, Inc. 4001 River Ridge Drive NE Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 Phone: 319-377-4629

Fax: 319-377-8498

Email: jdecoste@anderson-bogert.com

AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 4
To Agreement for Engineering Services
Parallel Taxiway to Runway 12/30
Muscatine Municipal Airport

City of Muscatine, Iowa 215 Sycamore Street	
Muscatine, IA 52761	•
Sponsor	3/12/09
•	Change Order Date
ANDERSON-BOGERT	
Engineers & Surveyors, Inc.	
4001 River Ridge Drive NE Cedar Rapids, IA 52402	
Consultant	2/14/07
o sinouncian.	Date of Agreement
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES	INCREASE In Contract Price
Remaining Construction Observation – After Project Completion Date of 10/15/08	\$29,296
JUSTIFICATION:	
Project completion date extended from 11/16/07 to 10/15/08 due to funding and weather related issues. As of 10/15/08, the contractor still had to complete the following items: paving, finish grading, pavement marking, lighting/signing, and seeding. On 3/12/09, the contractor was informed that the construction observation fees incurred after the 10/15/08 completion date will be deducted from the contractor's pay to compensate the City for actual costs caused by contractor underperformance. The amount of the Agreement will be increased by the sum of: Twenty-nine thousand two bundred pinety six dellars (#20.000).	
hundred ninety-six dollars (\$29,296). The agreement total including this and provious Change Outless and	
The agreement total including this and previous Change Orders will be: Two hundred thirty thousand seven hundred thirty-two dollars and sixty-four cents (\$230,732.64).	
This document will become a supplement to the Agreement and all provisions will apply hereto.	
FOR THE CONSULTANT	FOR THE SPONSOR
ANDERSON-BOGERT Engineers & Surveyors, Inc.	CITY OF MUSCATINE
By: William W. Bogert, PE	Ву:
President	
Attest:	Attest: